
SIRN Programming Point of Contact
County

Barbour Barbour County Office of Emergency 

Corey Brandon

Dylan Harper

(304) 457-0020

(304) 457-0020 (681) 622-0835 cbrandon@barbourcountywv.org

(681) 622-0834 dharper@barbourcountywv.org

POC-1:

POC-2:

Berkeley Berkeley County

Jennifer Swisher

Gary Wine

(304) 264-1923

(304) 263-1340 jswisher@berkeleywv.org

(304) 267-5113 (304) 702-0602 gwine@berkeleywv.org

POC-1:

POC-2:

Boone Boone County 911/EMA

Michael W. Mayhorn

(304) 369-7368

(304) 369-7273 (304) 784-0950 mmayhorn@boonewv.comPOC-1:

POC-2:

Braxton Braxton County OES

Donald Conrad

Tyler Long

(304) 765-3320

(304) 765-3320 braxton.oes801@gmail.com

(304) 765-3926 braxton.oes846@gmail.com

POC-1:

POC-2:

Brooke Brooke County 911

Christina White

(304) 737-8005

(304) 670-9462 (304) 737-8005 cwhite@commission.state.wv.usPOC-1:

POC-2:
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County

Cabell Cabell County 911

Steve Vititoe

Nazim Abbess

(304) 526-9797

(304) 526-9797 (304) 633-6388 steve.vititoe@ccems.org

(304) 526-8555 nmabbess@ccerc911.org

POC-1:

POC-2:

Calhoun Calhoun County 911/OES

Kelli Barr

Joe Tanner

(304) 354-0911

(304) 354-0911 (304) 280-4931 calhounbarr911@gmail.com

joet342@yahoo.com

POC-1:

POC-2:

Clay Clay County 911

David Schoolcraft

Joseph Johnson

(304) 587-2019

(304) 651-7822 david.a.schoolcraft@gmail.com

(304) 587-2019 clay911.director@gmail.com

POC-1:

POC-2:

Doddridge Doddridge / Ritchie County 911

John Hatfield

Eric Ashcraft

(304) 659-3770

(304) 659-3770 jhatfield@centrale911.com

(304) 305-3145 eeashcraft@centrale911.com

POC-1:

POC-2:

Fayette Fayette County 911

Phillip Pack

Kevin Walker

(304) 574-4914

(304) 574-4914 ppack@fayettecounty911wv.org

(304) 574-4949 kwalker@fayettecountywv.org

POC-1:

POC-2:

Gilmer Gilmer County Office of Emergency 

Eric Squires

(304) 462-0400

(304) 997-5281 (304) 462-7305 Squires1104@gmail.comPOC-1:

POC-2:
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County

Grant Grant County OES/E911

Victoria Humphrey

(304) 257-2140

(304) 257-2140 grantcooes@citlink.netPOC-1:

POC-2:

Greenbrier Greenbrier County 911

Jordan Clendenen

(304) 647-7911

(304) 647-8374 (304) 647-7911 jclendenen@greenbrier911.netPOC-1:

POC-2:

Hampshire Hampshire County Emergency Manag

Brian Malcolm

Greg Ganoe

(304) 822-7513

(304) 822-7513 (304) 822-0245 bmalcolm@hampshirewv.com

(540) 539-2866 (304) 822-8818 greg@ganoecommunications.com

POC-1:

POC-2:

Hancock Hancock County Office of Emergency 

Jeremy R. Ober

(304) 564-4040

(304) 564-4040 (304) 670-9055 jober@hancockcountywv.orgPOC-1:

POC-2:

Hardy Hardy County OEM/E-911

Paul R. Lewis

(304) 530-0291

(304) 530-0291 (304) 257-3268 hardyeoc@hardynet.comPOC-1:

POC-2:

Harrison Harrison County 911

Paul Bump

(304) 623-6559

(304) 623-6559 pbump@harrisoncountywv.govPOC-1:

POC-2:
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County

Jackson Jackson County 911

Montana Boggess

(304) 373-2278

(304) 373-2278 (304) 514-4051 montana.boggess@jacksoncountywv.POC-1:

POC-2:

Jefferson Jefferson County 911

Jeffrey A. Polczynski

Brooke Hess

(304) 728-2100

(304) 279-1823 (304) 728-3317 jpolczynski@jeffersoncountywv.org

(304) 995-5795 (304) 725-8484 bhess@jeffersoncountywv.org

POC-1:

POC-2:

Kanawha Kanawha County

David Erwin

Jim Mangus

(304) 382-8262

(304) 382-8262 daveerwin@kanawha.us

(304) 767-5911 jmangus@metro911.org

POC-1:

POC-2:

Kanawha Vandalia Health/CAMC Police

Jason Spurlock

(304) 388-0203

(304) 388-0203 jason.spurlock@vandaliahealth.orgPOC-1:

POC-2:

Lewis Lewis County OEM

James Gun

(304) 269-8241

(304) 269-8241 (304) 997-9901 jgum@lewisoem.comPOC-1:

POC-2:

Lincoln Lincoln County OES/911

Allen C. Holder

Francis Holton

(304) 824-3423

(304) 824-3423 (304) 546-3443 Allen.Holder@e911.org

(304) 824-3423 (304) 638-8748 francis.holton@e911.org

POC-1:

POC-2:

Friday, January 24, 2025 Page 4 of 16



County

Logan Logan County 911

Joe Michaloff

(304) 687-0741

(304) 752-6721 jmichaloff@gmail.comPOC-1:

POC-2:

Marion Marion County OES/911

Dennis Knotts

(304) 367-0915

(304) 367-0915 dknotts@marioncountywv.comPOC-1:

POC-2:

Marshall Marshall County Emergency Manage

Tony Novel

Joe Rentfrow

(304) 843-1130

(304) 551-5438 (304) 221-9924 tnovel@marshallcountywv.gov

(681) 328-1538 jrentfrow@marshallcountywv.gov

POC-1:

POC-2:

Mason Mason County OES

Matthew Shell

Jeremy Bryant

(304) 675-8686

(304) 675-9911 mshell@masoncountyoes.com

(304) 675-8686 jbryant@masoncountyoes.com

POC-1:

POC-2:

Mercer Mercer County 911

Julie Lockhart

Latoisha Walker

(304) 425-4911

(304) 425-4911 (304) 320-3741

(304) 487-2905 (304) 952-4908 latoisha.walker@mercer911.com

POC-1:

POC-2:

Mineral Mineral County OEM/911

Luke McKenzie

(304) 788-1821

(304) 788-1821 (304) 813-1036 esdirector@mineralwv.orgPOC-1:

POC-2:
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County

Mingo Mingo County Emergency Manageme

Doug Goolsby

(304) 235-0895

(304) 235-0895 (304) 784-7662 wvmedic505@yahoo.comPOC-1:

POC-2:

Monongalia Monongalia County 911

James Smith

Mike Fortney

(304) 599-6332

(304) 599-6332 (304) 216-0026 jsmith@mecca911.org

(304) 599-6332 (681) 209-5217 mfortney@mecca911.org

POC-1:

POC-2:

Monroe Monroe County 911

Richard Miller

Tammy Fox

(304) 772-3911

(304) 772-3912 (540) 599-1639 rmiller@monroecountywv.net

(304) 772-3912 (304) 661-0468 Tammy_f3@yahoo.com

POC-1:

POC-2:

Morgan Morgan County 911

Marshall Younker

Eric Currence

(304) 258-8540

(304) 258-8540 (304) 200-0054 MYounker@morgancountywv.gov

(540) 287-3739 ecurrence@morgancountywv.gov

POC-1:

POC-2:

McDowell McDowell County 911

Edward Davis

Bobby Bowman

(304) 436-4106

(304) 436-4106 edward.m.davis@wv.gov

(304) 887-0969 robert.k.bowman@wv.gov

POC-1:

POC-2:

Nicholas Nicholas County Emergency Manage

John McGinnis

Charles Rose

(304) 872-7890

(304) 872-7890 (304) 421-4643 chief10fdm@gmail.com

(304) 965-4198 nicholascounty.cdrose@protonmail.co

POC-1:

POC-2:
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County

Ohio Ohio County Commission

Lou Vargo

(304) 234-3756

(304) 234-3756 (304) 650-0893 lvargo@ohiocountywv.govPOC-1:

POC-2:

Pendleton Pendleton County 911

Rick Gillespie

(304) 358-7911

(304) 668-2822 (304) 358-7911 rickg@pendletoncountywv.govPOC-1:

POC-2:

Pleasants Pleasants County 911

Stephen Knight

(304) 684-3957

(304) 684-3957 (304) 684-0035 knight914@frontiernet.netPOC-1:

POC-2:

Pocahontas Pocahontas County OES

Michael O'Brien

(304) 651-1923

(304) 631-1923 mobrien@pocahontasemergency.comPOC-1:

POC-2:

Preston Preston County OEM/911

Justin Wolfe

Duane Hamilton

(304) 329-1855

(304) 329-1855 (304) 698-8516 jwolfe@preston911.com

(304) 329-1855 (304) 288-9901 duane@preston911.com

POC-1:

POC-2:

Putnam Putnam County OEM-911

Mikyle White

Noah Alvis

(304) 586-4920

(304) 586-4920 (304) 545-5770 mwhite@putnamwv.org

(304) 586-4923 (304) 539-1410 nalvis@putnamwv.org

POC-1:

POC-2:
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County

Raleigh Raleigh County 911

John Zilinski

Kevin Roop

(304) 255-0911

(304) 255-0911 (304) 255-0911 john.zilinski@raleigh911.org

(304) 255-0911 (304) 575-0920 kevin.roop@raleigh911.org

POC-1:

POC-2:

Randolph Randolph County Office of Emergenc

Mike Miller

Brandon Tice

(304) 704-8992

(304) 704-8992 (304) 636-0483 rdaman@randolphctywv.org

(304) 636-0678 (304) 704-6480 btice@cityofelkinswv.com

POC-1:

POC-2:

Roane Roane County 911/OES

Melissa Gilbert

(304) 927-0918

(304) 927-0918 (304) 927-0911POC-1:

POC-2:

Summers Summers County E911

Loyd Lowry

(304) 466-5613

loyd.lowry@summerscountywv.govPOC-1:

POC-2:

Taylor Taylor County

Paul Bump

(304) 623-6559

(304) 623-6559 pbump@harrisoncountywv.govPOC-1:

POC-2:

Tucker Tucker County 911

Daniel Hebb

(681) 481-2085

(681) 481-2085 (304) 478-2121 911Director@tuckercountycommissioPOC-1:

POC-2:
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County

Tyler Tyler County 911

Josh Fulks

Andrew Weekley

(304) 785-4275 tylercodisp@frontier.com

(304) 210-5491 (304) 758-8321 andrew.weekley@k12.wv.us

POC-1:

POC-2:

Upshur Upshur County

Derek Long

Steve Wycoff

(304) 838-3443

(304) 838-4132 dvlong@upshurcounty.org

(304) 838-3443 scwykoff@upshurcounty.org

POC-1:

POC-2:

Wayne Wayne County 911

BJ Willis

Steve Vititoe

(304) 272-6333

(304) 654-1800 (304) 272-6373 bjwillis@wayne911.com

steve.vititoe@ccems.org

POC-1:

POC-2:

Webster Webster County OES

Richard Rose

Jeffrey McCourt

(304) 847-2122

(304) 847-2122 (304) 644-1121 richard.rose@websterwv911-oes.com

(304) 644-5333 jam2wv@gmail.com

POC-1:

POC-2:

Wetzel Wetzel County 911

Steve Yoho

(304) 455-6960

(304) 455-6960 (304) 771-0510 wce911@frontier.comPOC-1:

POC-2:

Wood Wood / Wirt County 911

Russ Hockenberry

(304) 429-0911

(304) 420-0911 rhockenberry@woodcountywv.comPOC-1:

POC-2:
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County

Wyoming Wyoming County 911

Mike Kodak

Timmy J Ellison

(304) 732-6953

(304) 673-9290 (304) 732-6953 mikekodak@hotmail.com

(304) 732-7504 (304) 320-5054 tim.ellison@wycowv.com

POC-1:

POC-2:

State Department of Health & Human Reo

Jason Rucker jason.a.rucker@wv.govPOC-1:

POC-2:

State Division of Emergency Management

Dustyn McConnell

Jeff Perry

(304) 558-5380

(681) 341-9413 (304) 558-5380 dustyn.k.mcconnell@wv.gov

(681) 340-1566 jeffery.d.perry@wv.gov

POC-1:

POC-2:

State Durbin & Greenbrier Valley Railroad

Durbin & Greenbrier Valley 

(304) 940-0354

(304) 940-0354 rharrison@mountainrail.comPOC-1:

POC-2:

State HealthNet Aeromedical Services - Air

Seth Pritchett

(844) 700-0000

seth@amrcss.comPOC-1:

POC-2:

State HealthNet Aeromedical Services - No

Mike Mellace

(304) 340-8000

(304) 942-5669 mike.mellace@healthnetcct.comPOC-1:

POC-2:
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County

State State Supreme Court, Division of Pro

Christopher Salmons II

(304) 550-7279

(304) 550-7279 Christopher.Salmons@courtswv.govPOC-1:

POC-2:

State WV Capitol Police

Jimmy Curry

(304) 558-9911

(304) 558-9911 james.c.curry@cappd.wvsp.govPOC-1:

POC-2:

State WV Department of Agriculture

Roy McCallister

Quentin Sayers

(304) 558-5892

(304) 558-5892 (304) 553-1170 rmccallister@wvda.us

(304) 788-1066 (304) 813-9625 qsayers@wvda.us

POC-1:

POC-2:

State WV Department of Environmental Pr

Nathan Meadows

(304) 926-0449

(304) 993-2230 nathan.c.meadows@wv.govPOC-1:

POC-2:

State WV Division of Corrections (304) 335-2291

POC-1:

POC-2:

State WV Division of Forestry

Jeremy Jones

(304) 558-2788

(304) 558-2788 (304) 552-4221 jeremy.c.jones@wv.govPOC-1:

POC-2:
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County

State WV Division of Highways

Pat Shea

(304) 473-5337

patrick.shea@wv.govPOC-1:

POC-2:

State WV Division of Jevenile Services

Brad Siler

(304) 259-5241

(304) 259-5241 (304) 940-1137 Bradley.a.Siler@wv.govPOC-1:

POC-2:

State WV Division of Natural Resource Poli

Michael L. Spangler

(304) 859-7991

(304) 859-7991 michael.l.spangler@wv.govPOC-1:

POC-2:

State WV Fire Marshal's Office

Robert D. Bailey IV

Bobby Palmer

(304) 558-2191

(304) 380-3652 (304) 558-2101 robert.d.bailey@wv.gov

(304) 719-5150 bobby.c.palmer@wv.gov

POC-1:

POC-2:

State WV National Guard

Danny Kirby

Alex Rayburn

(304) 561-4315

(304) 561-4315 daniel.j.kirby.mil@army.mil

(304) 561-6503 alex.w.rayburn.civ@army.mil

POC-1:

POC-2:

State WV Regional Jail Authority

John Gorby

(304) 845-9507

(304) 845-9507 john.r.gorby@wv.govPOC-1:

POC-2:
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County

State WV State Police

David Simmons

Nathan K Sayre

(681) 317-2422

(681) 317-2422 david.w.simmons@wvsp.gov

(304) 389-5482 nathan.k.sayre@wvsp.gov

POC-1:

POC-2:

Federal Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco, Firearms

Travis Itnyre

Robert Jenkins

(770) 807-2093

(704) 661-8507 Travis.A.Itnyre@usdoj.gov

(704) 661-8507 robert.d.jenkins@usdoj.gov

POC-1:

POC-2:

Federal Drug Enforcement Administration

Charles Siebert

Russell Berteau

(202) 305-8090

(202) 305-8090 (202) 409-1394 Charles.H.Siebert@usdoj.gov

(859) 381-7320 russell.j.berteau@usdoj.gov

POC-1:

POC-2:

Federal Federal Bureau of Investigations

Matthew Lees mlees@fbi.govPOC-1:

POC-2:

Federal Federal Protective Service

Gary Bendy

(518) 431-4324

(518) 431-4324 (202) 309-1168 Gary.J.Bendy@associates.fps.dhs.govPOC-1:

POC-2:

Federal IRS Criminal Investigation

Jeffrey R. Goode

(304) 561-3075

(304) 741-6233 (304) 561-3075 Jeffrey.Goode@ci.irs.govPOC-1:

POC-2:
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County

Federal National Energy Technology Laborato

POC-1:

POC-2:

Federal National Park Service, New River Gor

Standley Wilson

(304) 465-6516

(304) 465-6516 (304) 640-8827 Stan_Wilson@nps.govPOC-1:

POC-2:

Federal United States Postal Inspector Servic

Jeffrey A Brister

(817) 359-2892

(817) 359-2892 (682) 287-5585 JABrister@uspis.govPOC-1:

POC-2:

Federal US Army Corps of Engineers (Htgn)

Matthew Green

(304) 399-5612

(304) 399-5294 Matthew.d.green@usace.army.milPOC-1:

POC-2:

Federal US Department of State

Abner Hayhurst

(202) 403-4215

(202) 403-4215POC-1:

POC-2:

Federal US Dept of Health and Human Servic

Adam Karsin

(202) 868-7404

(202) 868-7404 adam.karsin@hhs.govPOC-1:

POC-2:
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County

Frederick, V Frederick County, VA

Tamara Perez

Robert Gardner

tamara.perez@fcva.us

(540) 303-7467 robert.gardner@fcva.us

POC-1:

POC-2:

Frederick, M Frederick County, Maryland

Phil Lambert

(301) 600-6791

(301) 600-4020

POC-1:

POC-2:

Loudoun, V Loudoun, VA Fire

Brooke Hess

Richard Rodgers

(571) 233-2009

(703) 936-1730 brooke.hess@loudoun.gov

(571) 233-2009 richard.rodgers@loudoun.gov

POC-1:

POC-2:

Loudoun, V PHI Air Medical

Rick Cohen

Eric Duckwall

(304) 261-2612

(703) 344-4015 rcohen@phiairmedical.com

(304) 261-2612 educkwall@phiairmedical.com

POC-1:

POC-2:

Boyd, KY Boyd County Emergency Managemen

Chris Hutchinson

(606) 739-0174

(606) 739-0174 chutchinson@boydcountyky.govPOC-1:

POC-2:

Harrisonbur HRECC

Courtney Doberstein

(540) 421-0217

(540) 421-0217 courtney.doberstein@hrecc.orgPOC-1:

POC-2:

Friday, January 24, 2025 Page 15 of 16



County

Virginia, Sta County of Fairfax

Gregory Haugh

Jeffrey Holmes

(571) 722-5977

(571) 722-5977 gregory.haugh@fairfaxcounty.gov

(571) 407-4381 jeffrey.holmes@fairfaxcounty.gov

POC-1:

POC-2:
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